G . R K R R T S S R B B R R R A T T S R T R A R

29

el Sl L . o s B balne B A ATl ST K i = - el L - L = - el g M Ay - B M f"‘;
e . i+ mme s e e mmmn Wl .

- rireaa - i, i - My R B, A T - N LY LT

B e vt e S L —— e _§ — p - e a mme—aea —— —_— e e e

ORDINANCE OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS, DE-
TRRMINING THE NEOESSITY FOR LEVYING A RE-
ASEESSIENT AGAINST THE PROPERTY AND THE
OWNERS THEREOF HEREINAFTER NAMED ON A PORTION
OF EAST TWENTY-THIRD STREET, IN THE OITY OF y
AUSTIN, FOR A PART OF THE ¢O8T oF IMPROVING |
SAID SPREET, AND FIXING A TIME FOR A REARING -
OF BAID OWNERS OR THE ACENTS OF SAID OWNERE n
OF SAID PROPERTY OR OF ANY PERSONS INTERESTED ;
IN SAID IMPROVEMENTS, A8 PROVIDED BY THE

CHARTER OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN, AND DIREQTING
THE OITY MANAGER TO GIVE NOTI3E OF SAID HEAR-
ING, AND EXAMINING AND APPROVING THE OORREQT-
ED ROLL OR STATEMENT OF THE OONSULTING ENGI-
NEER AND DEOLARING AN EMERGENCY.

The above ordinance was read the first time and Counocllman Pannell moved a

— A T s e A A e g Sdmiho i 1 = R e e S i g g . & Mgty S 4 Ao — e =

suspension of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on 1ts seoond reanding.Motion
wag seocnded by Qouncilman Reed and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayee,Mayor

MoFadden, Qounclilmen Pannell, Reed, and Bteock, 4; nays, none; Councilman Mueller

absgent, 1.
The ordinance was rend the second time and Qounclilman Pannell moved a further

suspension of the rule and the plaoing of the ordinance on its third reading.Motion
wag seconded by Councilman Reed, and same prevailed by the followlng vote!: Ayes,

Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Pannell, Reed, and Steck, 4; nays, none; Councilman

Mueller absent, 1.
The ordinance wags Tead the third time and Oouncilman Pannell moved that same

be finally paeged. Motlon was seconded by Oouncilman Reed and eame prevalled by
the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Oounoilmen Pannell, Reed, and Steck,h;

nays, none; Oouncilman Mueller absent, l.
Councllman Reed moved that the Oouncil recese subjeot to call of the Mayor

Motion was seconded by Councliliman Pannell, and sameé prevailed by the following

vote: Ayes, Mayor McPadden, Qouncilmen Pannell, Reed, and Steck, 4; nays, none;

Qouncilman Mueller absent, 1.
The Counoll then recessed.

O 2

4
g,
pacri=

the written appeals of property owvmers from the action of the Board of Equallization

PR Stk
e S

with reference to the valuationa placed on their promerties.

Approved:
Mayor.,

[ |
| .
" ;
f ]
i SPEOIAL MEETING OF THE OITY GOUNCIL: i
; Jin
2 Auatin, Texap, Decembey 19,193Q. 11
j The Meeting wae called to order at 7:%0 P. . by the Mayor, Roll oall showed fﬁ

"“.J_‘.:
i the following members present: Mayor McFadden, C-uncilmen Reed and 8teck, 3; absgent, $&
' G
% Councilmen Mueller and Pannell, 2. Mﬁ

L
3 The Mayor stated that the meeting was called for the purpose of conpldering %%
i ]

ozt T T, TR T




MRS e R A e S N L e L i
29%

Al DL AP L Ll o emet s m B ume eh amfeae ce e a e etae e e e —— -

Oouncllman Reed moved thnt in accordence with the recommendntion of the Choir- |
man of the Bpard of Equalizetion, C. P. Ledbetter, the valuantion for the year 19730 ;
placed on Lot B (45x97') out of Lote 17 and 18, Outlot 51, Division "D", Pint 49, i
aseegesed in the name of R. G. Millar be reduced from $1550.00 full velue to $.000,00
full value, and that the Assessor and COolleotor be authorized to change his rolls I
aocordingly. Motion wae seoonded by Councilman 8teck, and same prevailed by the I
following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilmen Reed and SBteck, 3; naye, none, coun-i
oilmen Mueller and Pannell absent, 2. |

Councilman Reed moved that after considering the fnots in the cage an presented
by the Board of Equalization, no change be made in the valuation of $2,565.00, two-
thirde velue, placed on the improvements on Lot 33, Enfield "D",Plat 47-B for the
year 1930, aegseseed in the name of Roswell G. Miller. Motion was seconded by Mayor
McFadden, and same prevailed by the followlng vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilmen
Reed and Steck, 3; nays, none; Qouncilmen Mueller and Pannell abaeent, 2.

Counoilman Reed moved that in accordance with the statement of the Board of
Equallzation that the property agsessed in the name of 8. J. Von Koenneritz, being
Lot 9, Block 22, Swisher Addition, Lot 17, Bloeok "A'", Oytlot U5, Divigion "QO", Wend=-
landt Subdivieion, Plat 21 , and Lots 1 and 2, Blook 9§, Qutlot 11, Diviglon "2V,

Plat 102, is equalized with adjoining property , no change be made in snld assessment
for the year 1930, Motion was seconded by Councilman Steck, and same prevailed by
the followling vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Reed and Steck, 3; naye, none;

Councilmen Mueller and Pannell absent, 2,
Mayor MoFadden moved that it appearing from the statement of the Board of Equal-

ization that the valuation placed on the property owned by the Austin Baengerrunde
Home Company, being 171x171 feet out of the NWg of Lot 1, Outlot 56, Division "E",
Plat 3, with improvements thereon, is fair and equitable, no change be made in said
asseasment for the year 1930. Motion was seconded by Councilman Bteok, &nd same
prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MeFadden, Councilmen Reed, and Steck,3;

naye, none.
Qouncilman Reed moved that, in acocordance with the recommendatlion of C. P. Led-

better, Chairman of the Board of Equelization, the improvements on Lot 10, Bleck 28, i
Plat 11, bve reduced from $6185.00,two-thirde value, to $5300.00, two-thirds value,

and that the Apeegsor and Colleotor be muthorized to change his rolle accordingly.

! Motion wap seoconded by Qpuncilman 8teck, and mame prevailed by the following vote:

‘ Ayes, Meyor MoFadden, Gouncilmen Reed end Steck, 3; nayse, none; Councilmen Mueller

{ . and Pannell absent, 2.

’ Qouncilman 8teck moved that, it appearing from the sworn ptatement of A. T.Knles,

Vice Prepident of the Texas Public Service Company, that the item of $79,930.68 in

: ! the report of anld company for the year 1929 representing cash on hand December 3lst
| of said year, and on which the Boerd of EBaoualization placed & two-thirds valuation
of $53,285.00 for tax purnoses for the year 1§30, wae minlemding in that same did
rot represent surrlus earnings but was money on hand to pay current bills, the seid

charge of $53,285,00 againat sanid Company be stricken from the tax rolls for the

! year 1930, and that the Ageessor and COnllector be authorized to change hie records
i accordingly. Motlon was seconded by Councilman Reed and same prevailed by the fol-
lowing vote: Ayee, Mayor McFadden, Councilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Coun-

' cilmen Myeller and Pannell absent, 2.




2973

P T A Pp—— = P, Py e R .
B T L L sl A A, MRt 8 e " P M2 S Al S AR s Db e e B A s Bl Sl ol e s B s " i Lkl et ot AR e A iy, J

— e a8 g, oy i+ e el e e e e b e f e -

Councilman Reed moved that in accordance with the statement of the Board .
of Equalization that the property ssseseed in the name of G. Flury for the year Lﬂ
1930, being 85x164 feet of North part of Lot 2 (D), Bloock 10, Outlot 11, Divie- »
don "2V, Plat 102, is equalized with adjoining property, no change be made in -
the asgesement on said property for sald.year. Motion was geconded by Qouncilman '
Steok, and same preveiled by the foliowing vote: Ayer, Mayor McFadden, Council-
men Reed, and Steok, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell abgent, 2,

Councilman Reed moved that the two-thirds valuation of $10,145.00 placed by
the Board of Equalization for the year 1930 upon the improvemente on the North
50 feet of Lote 1, 2 and 3 (A), Block 58, Original 0ity, belonging to Mre. Ben
Walker, be sustained, aps it is shown that said improvements are equalized with
other property of the same claes. Motion wes seconded by Councilman Steck and
game prevelled by the following vote: Ayep, Mayor McFadden, Oouncilmen Reed and
Steck, 3, naye, none; Qouncilmen Myeller and Pannell abeent, 2.

Qouncilman Reed moved that,it appearing from the statement of the Board of
Equalization that the two=-thirde valuation of $14,920.00 placed by the Tax Depart-'
ment for the year 1930 upon the improvements on Lot 19, Enfield "BY, Plat 90=A
belonging to Olarence Qpovert, ia fair and equitable, said improvemente being
equalized with adjoining property, no change be made in sald aseeesment. Motion
was gseoonded by Qounollman 8teck and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes,
Mayor MecFadden, Qouncilmen Reed , and 8teck, 3; nays, none; Oounoilmen Mueller
and Pannell abeent, 2,

Mayor MoFadden moved that the assessment of £9000.00 for etock and #£#300,00
for fumniture and fixtures belonging to the Covert Automobile Company for the
year 1930 as placed by the Board of Equalization be allowed to stand and that
ne ohange be made in sald assessment. Yotion was seoconded by Councilman Steck

and game prevalled by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden, Councilmen Reed
and 8teok, 3; nays, none; OQouncilmen Mueller and Pannell abegent, 2.

Councilman Reed moved that it appearing from the statement of the Board of
Equalization that the valuation of $3,070.00 placed upon the improvemente on
Lot L4, Outlot 3, Divigion "2', Brooks & Shelly Addition, Plat 95, for the year
1930, belonging to J. R. Moore 1g in oconformity to the Unit System of valuation,
no change be made in gald agsesament. Mpotion was seconded by Qouncilman Bteck
and eame prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden, Qouncilmen Reed
and 8teck, 3; nays, none; Qouncilmen Mueller and Pannell abeent, 2.

Councilman Reed moved that in accordance with the recommendantion of C.P. lLed-
better, Chalrman of the Board of Equalizntion, the taxable valuation on the im-
provements on Lots 3 and 4, Block 149, Oripinal City, Plat 5, apsesaed in the
name of J. E. Howze, be reduced from $4245.00 to $3700.00 for the year 1930,snd

that the Assessor and Collector be authorized to change hie rolls accordingly,

but that no change be made in the valuation placed on said lots for sald year
as it is shown that same are ecuallzed with adjoining property. Motion was
geconded by Councilman Steck, and same prevalled by the followlng vote: Ayes,

Mayor McFadden, Councilmen Reed, and Bteck, 3; naye, none; Councllmen lMueller

and Pannell absent, 2.




4By
B

Ol
2ol
N

(R ACNT LT PRSP
B R

Lﬁzu:

et A L e M R TR YT s e T TR A IS -
‘-tﬂ.{- 2 -“'3_'1'3 '-&TW rﬁr } ' "'J"r‘ 1; .c{ 5 :\ﬂi Lp 'ir'% gI'.\B@ ;,&“"Vﬁs,ﬁq;&‘ L;E"; R 'tha:i \.‘aﬁm .m;-k‘ r‘l kY

o i R R P P P e N TLALEE WVIEYISRTTIIF PRI S ENPIE SR 1T T PR SO, T ST SR I Y YU T DU S ST T S R cmae =

— e L  ——— e A E e e memm e wemes Ee—me deae —— g————cm b mm st s [

councilman Reed moved that » in acoofééggg-wiéh the reoﬁmﬁendution of
0. P. Ledbetter, Chairman of the Bpard of Equalization, the taxable valuation of
Lots 3 and 4, Outlot 3, Divieion "2", Plat 95, unplatted part, assessed in the
name of Sallie J. Nalle Eptate, be planced at $18,300.00 and the improvemente there-
on at 36,907.00 for the year 1930, and the Ageessor and Collector be authorized ]
to oshange his rolls aoccordingly. Motion was seconded by Councilman Steck and :
same prevailed by the following vote: Ayee, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Reed and
Bteck, 3; nays, none; Counocllmen Myeller and Pannell absent, 2. ,
Counoilman Reed moved thet, in accordance with the ptatement of the Board of
Eoualization showing that the property assessed in the name of J. W. and L. Soar=
brough for the year 1930, being the north 16 feet of Lot 3, all of Lots 4,5, & 6,
Block 55, Original Oity, Plat 8, with improvements thereon, is aspessed on a falr
and equitable basle, no ohange be made in paid assesament. Motlon was seconded by
Oouncilman Steck, and eame prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden,

Counoilmen Reed and Steck, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell absent,2.

Mayor McPadden moved that, in accordance with the recommendation of 0. P. Led=-
better, Chalrmen of the Board of Equalization, the texable valuation on the improve-
mente on the gouth 70x1738 feet of Lots 3=i(B), Block T4, Piat 7, for the year 1930,
asgessed in the name of J. B, Roberteon, Margaret Robertson, W. T. Roberteon and !
Mre. Zenc C. Ross, be placed at $19,800.00. Motion was seconded by Councilman Reed
and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McoFadden, Councilmen Reed
and Steock, 3; naye, none; Connocllmen Muyeller and Pannell absent, 2.

Mayor MoFadden moved that, it appearing f£rom the statement of the Eoard of
Equalization +¢hat the valuations placed on the improvemente on Lot 2,

Blook 29, Plat 11, on Lot 3, Bloock 29, Plat 11, and on 45 feet of Lot 4, Block &9,
Plat 11, assemsed in the name of J. B. Rebertson, Margaret Robertson, W. T. Robert-
son and Mrs. Zeno 0. Roes,, for the year 19370, are in line with the valuations
placed on like property, no ochange be made in eald asseesments. MNetlon was second-
ed by Oounoilman Reed and same prevalled by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor Mgfade-

den, Qsuncilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; neys, none; Counoilmen Mueller and Pannell !

abeent, 2. ' [
Mayor MoFadden moved that, in acoordance with the recommendation of 0. P.Led- |

better, Chalrmen of the Board of Equalization, the taxable valuation on the im-

provements on the west 2/3 of Lot 11, Blook 55, Plat 8, assepsed in the name of

J. B. Robertson, Margaret Robertson, W. T. Robertson and Mrs. Zeno C. Rose, for

the year 1930, be placed at $12,880.00, and the Assessor and Oolleotor be author-

ized to ochange his rolls accordingly. Motion wae seconded by Oouncilman Reed,

and same preveiled by the following vote: Ayes, Mpyor McFadden, Councilmen Reed

and B8teck, 3; naym, none; Councilmen Myeller and Pannell abgent, 2.

! Mayor MoFadden moved that, in accordence with the recommendation of C. P. Led-

better, Chairman of the Board of Equalization, the taxable valuation on the im-

! provements on the east 115 feet of Lots 7 and 8, Block 98, Plat &, assessed in the
name of J. B. Roberteson, Margaret Robertson, w. T. Rpbertson and Mrs. Zenc C.Roas,
for the year 1930, be placed at #9,343.00, and the Assessor and Collector be
authorized to change hig rolls accordingly. Motion was peconded by Councilman

Reed, and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden, Councilmen




Pl L ol Kkl LT i B S 2, il

——— e

il

—— s e R T .

[
'

PR—— pr— P e Tmraa-, PN
- ToRmL o e e et e, e e — n dr s S L e e g At . L ———— - ——
. m—n A e g L AL R AR e e imcpum e e . o e - a— .

Reed, and gteck, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell abeent, 2.

Mayor MoFadden moved that, in accordance with the recommendntion of C. P,
Ledbetter, Chairman of the Board of Equalizetion, the taxable valuation on the
improvements on the south 1/2 of Lot 3, Blook 111, Plet &, assessed in the name
of J. B. Robertgon, Margaret Roberteon, W. T. Robertson and Mrs. Zeno C. Rosse

for the year 1930, be placed at $4,506.00, and the Apsessor and Oollector of

Taxes be authorized to change his rolls accordingly. Motlon was seconded by

Oounoilmen Reed, and same prevalled by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,
Qouncgilmen Reed and Steck, 3; nays, none; Counoilmen Mueller and Pannell abeent,
2,

Mayor MoFadden moved that, in accordance with the statement of the Board

of Equalization that the improvements on Lot 5, Block 43, Plat 11, assessed in

the name of J. B. Roberteon, Margaret Robexrtson, W. T. Robertson and Mrs. 2eno Q.

Ross for the year 1930 arae falrly and equitably assessed, no change he made

in sald assessment. Motion waep seoonded by Councilman Reed, and same prevailed

by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Gouncilmen Reed and Bteck, 3; nays,
none; Oounoilmen Mueller snd Pannell absent, 2.

~ Mayor MoFadden moved that, in acocordence with the recommendation of C. P.
Ledbetter, Ohairman of the Board of Egualization, the taxable valuation on the
improvements on the oenter MU feet of Lot 3, Block 6, Plat 9, assessed in the
name of J. B. Robertson, Margaret Robertson, W. T. Robertson and Mre. 2Zeno Q.
Roge for the year 1930, be placed at $1,750.00; and the taxable valuation on
the improvements on the east 27 feet of Lot 2, and west 3 feet of Lot 3%, Blook
64, Plat 9, aseessed in the name of sald parties for sald year, be placed at
$1,680.00, and the Aseessor and Collector be suthorized to change hie rolls

accordingly. Motion was geconded by Councilmen Reed, and same prevailed by

the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Reed, and Steck, 3;
naye, none; Councilmen peller and Pannell abgent, 2.

Mayor MoFadden moved that the taxable valuation of $5,495.00 placed by the
Board of Equalization on the improvements on Lot 9, Block 54, Plat 8, assessed
in the name of J. B. Roberison, ldargaret Robertson, W. T. Robertson and

Mre. 2eno O. Ross for the year 1930, be allowed to stand, it having been ghown

that gald valuation is falr and equitables, Motion was seconded by Oouncilman

Reed and same prevalled by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Opunoil-
men Reed, and 8teck, 3; neys, none; Councllmen Mueller and Pannell abeent,l.
Mayor MoFadden moved that it appearing from the statement of the Board of

Equalization that the valuation placed on the improvementa on the center 1/3

of Lot 1 (B), Block 66, Plat 9, assessed in the name of J., B. Robertson, Marga-

ret Robertson, W. T. Robertson and Mre. Zeno C. Roess for the year 1930, ie fair
and ecuitable, ne change be made in sald assessment. Motlon was seconded by
Councilman Reed, and same prevalled by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFad-
den, Councilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; naye, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell
absent, 2,

Mayor McFadden moved that, 1t appearing from the statement of the Board

of Equalization that the improvementg on about 6% acres, unplatted, Plat 96,

,.
Fifienat

e T T b
iRt ..'-"f‘-_;',n‘ ?f-'_

T s
(IR

LN IRA R




A T A A CP T ST ML T
Gl e e T

A S R S R s e R BB R A D]
¢

— e i mra— e et r e e e amene -
PR St E). Yl i} PN D S A i S N S S el L Y W kel BB, kil }- G

T e T LT T S Y Y S W S e Ly P DL )

2 SR T VRSP SIFSPLINCE T PRRTT SUE TRNUT S QU LI T T TP T DYV G X
. b Lo —— - . .

assepgped in the name of J. B. Robertson, lMargaret Robertson, W. T. Robertson , and
Mrs. Zeno 0. Rogs for the year 1930, are equalized with other property, no change

be made in gald assesement. Motion was seconded by Councilman Reed, and same pre-

vailed by the following vote: Ayee, Mayor MoFadden, Ocunocllmen Reed, and Bteck, 3;
neys, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell absent, 2.

The Mayor lald before the Counoil the following resolution: |

That the agpessed taxable value of 95,09 acres of land out of Pembertonlﬂeightal
Unplatted, Oity of Austin, for the year 1930, be corrected and changed from #59,1&5.0?
as eame appears on the tax rolls of 1930, to #44,380,00, sald aggregate amount to be !
distributed ss followe;

10 sores, at $2,000.00 per acre, full value, totaling £13,335.00, assessed

value;
10 acree, at #1250,00 per acre full value, totaling #8,335.00 aseessed value;

10 acres, at $750.00 per acre, full value, totaling $5,000.00 agsessed value;

28 sores, at $600.00 per acre, full value, totaling £11,200.00 assessed value;

2 aores, at 500,00 per scre, full value, totaling $665.00 assessed value;
and .

35.09 acres, at $250.00 per acre, full value, totaling §5,845.00 assessed
value;
and the Olty Asses20r and Qolleotor is hereby instruoted %o enter suoh ohange and
correstion on such rolls.

The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, .
Qouncilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Oouncilmen Mueller and Pannell absent,2.

The Uayor lald before the Qouncil the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OQITY COUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN;

Thet the asseseed taxable value of 95.09 acree of land out of Pemberton Haight;,

Unplatted, 01ty of Austin, for the year 1929, be corrected and changed from #69,0?5.0?,

ag same appears on the tax rollg of 1929, to 344,380.00; and the Oity Assessor end !

Collector is hereby instructed to enter suoh change and correction on suoh rolle. :
The above reesolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden,

Qouncilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell sbeent,2.
The Mayor 1lald before the Qouncll the following resolution: i

WHEREAS, there has existed a controversy between Aystin Development Company,

owners of Pemberton Helghts, and the Oity of Auystin, ae t0 the tax assegsments on
pald property for the years 1929 and 1930, whioh controversy has been pettled agree-

ably to both parties by changing and oorrecting eeid assessments; and during penden-~

cy of pald controversy, Austin Development Company has withheld the payment of taxes .

e

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OOUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN;:

!
|

! ‘ on sald property for the year 1929; therefore,
!

That in view of the premises and the payment of maid taxes for the year 1929,
| : before the end of this current year, interest and penalty on sald taxes are hereby
waived and cancelled; and the City Aseeseor and Collector will be governed accord-

1nﬁ'{1‘y'.
The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden,

PV SRR RAP T et S50 S -

5N

Councilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell absent,2.




HE AR Mt B S B A e B O e T L A St e S T B N N L R T R T T RN D TR EAR
[X]

297

—— ———— e i e —— - e g

Qouncilman Reed moved that, in acoordance with the r;oomméﬁdﬁtion of C. P,
Ledbetter, Chairman of the Board of Equalization, the valuation on Lot H, Block @,
Outlot 72-73, Divieion E, Driekill & Rainey Bubdivigion, assessed in the name of
Max Silberstein for the year 1930, be reduced from $760.00, full value, to $490.00,

full value, and the Aseessor and Collector be authorized to change hip rolle acoord-

ingly. Motion was seconded by Councilman Steck, and same prevailed by the following

vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden, Oouncllmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Qouncilmen

Mueller and Pannell absent, 2.
Mayor MoFadden moved that a two-thirds valuation on the hereinafter describ-

ed property, situated in Blook 7, Outlot 53, Diviedion "Q%, Riley!’s Subdivision,

for the year 1930 be placed as followe:

Lot 1, $#615.00; Lot 2, #685.00; Lot 3, $615.00; Lot 12, $615.00; and Lot 13,
#615.00, all assessed in the name of A. V. Riley;

Lot 10, #685.00; and Lot 11, $#610.00, aseessed in the name of Alma Neugren;
Lot 9, #635.00, assessed in the neme of J. V. Siegmund;

Lot 14, $615.00; Lot 15, $610,00; and Lot 16, #685.00, assessed in the name
of J. D, Diliinsham;

all in acoordance with the recommendation of Q. P, Ledbetter, Chalrman of the

Bnard of Equalization. Motion was geconded by Qouncilman 8teck, and same pre-

vailed by the followlng vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden, Oouncilmen Reed, and 8teck,3;
naya, none; Councilmen Mueller and Pannell absent, 2.

Mayor MeFadden moved that no cghange be made in the valuatlion placed on the
- Amprovements on Lot 17, Blook A, Outlot 29«=30, Divigion D, Lawlegs Additien,

assessed in the name of J.7. Howard,

Plat 47, for the year 1930,'it having been shown that sald improvements are
asgessed equally with similar property. Motion was segonded by Oouncllman Reed,
and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Qouncilmen Reed,
and 8teock, 3; naye, none;'counoilmen Mueller and Pannell absent, 2.

Mayor Yoladden moved that, in accordance with the recommendation of ¢. P,

Ledbetter, Chairman of the Bnard of Equalization, the improvements on Block 5,
Plat 142, Gilbert Survey, ageessed in the name of Van Smith for the year 1930,
be'reduoed from $2,000,00, full value, to $1,300,00, full value, and the Assessor
and Qollector be authorized to ochange hie rolls accordingly. Motion was seconded
by Councilman Reed, and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFad-
den, Oouncilmen Reed, and Steck, 3; nays, none; Oounocilmen Mueller and Pennell
abgent, 2.

The Mayor laid before the Qouncil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Lote 7 to 12, inclusive, in Blook #1 of Outlots 15 and 16, Divieion "D,
City of Aurtin have been aseessed for taxes for the year 1970 in the name of
Mre. Allce P. Littlefield upon the basis that eald Mrs. Littlefleld owned said proper-
ty in fee simple; and

WHEREAS, 1t apnears that said property was begueathed to the University of
Texas prior to said year under the will of Ceorge W. Littlefleld, but subject to the
1ife intereet of said Mrse. Littlefield; and '

WHEREAS, the C3yty Attorney hasg held that esald nroverty, as such, is exempted

from taxation on account of the fee title of same being in the Btate of Texas, and

that there remaing only the life estate of Mrs, Littlefield to be taxed thereon; and

P




n
n
! 1 ‘; ' T . 1m F TR m M| L n olm n et andhiieaionelifing s ok 1 w8 »

ST o WP | W PR

TS PO . L o L - : Bl A8 .. TXAED T ke -

WHEREAS, it is deemed that $3600.00 ie a fair aseessable value to be placged |

upon said life estate, based upon the life expeotanoy of sald Mrs., Littlefield;

Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNOQIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN:

That the City Tax Assessor and Collector be directed to change the aspessment

against said property at the valuation of $3600.00.

The above resolution wap adopted by the following vote: Ayee, Mayor MoFadden,
Qouncilmen Reed and Steck, 3; nays, none; Qouncilmen Mjyeller and Pannell absent, 2.

Councilman Reed moved that the Oouncil recess, subjeot %to call of the Mayor.
Motion wae seconded by Qouncilman Steck, and eame prevailed by the following vote:
Ayesg, Mayor MoFadden, Councilmen Reed and Steck, 3; nays, none; Councilmen Mueller
and Pannell abeent, 2..

The Qounoil then recessed.

o I FoZ .

Mayor




